# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration to remove Reel/Frame No. 0367/0077 from Reg. No.1114467 that was improperly filed by a third party

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITT Continental Baking Company		05/03/2007	COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BMCA Insulation Products Inc.	
Street Address:	1361 Alps Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07470	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1114467	LEXSUCO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

vanessa.kaye@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com,

wdavis@ispcorp.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Davis

Address Line 1: Legal Dept., Bldg. 8-2

Address Line 2: 1361 Alps Road

Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68811.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa Kaye Watson
Signature:	/Vanessa Kaye Watson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0496

900075928

Date:	05/03/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=NEWLexsuco Dec#page1.tif source=NEWLexsuco Dec#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0497

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

**BMCA Insulation Products** 

Inc.

Trademark:

LEXSUCO

Registration No.:

1,114,467

Registration Date:

March 6, 1979

Int'l Class:

011

Assignment Services Division

Merger Document Improperly Filed and Recorded by a Third Party against BMCA Insulation Products Inc.'s Registration

#### Declaration

- I, William J. Davis, declare:
- I am an authorized representative of BMCA Insulation Products
   Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 1361 Alps
   Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07470.
- 2. BMCA Insulation Products Inc. is the owner of the LEXSUCO registration number 1,114,467.
- In connection with a recent acquisition, I became aware of an erroneous recordation of an unrelated merger transaction in the assignment records of the aforementioned LEXSUCO mark found in the USPTO database.
- 4. This erroneous recordation can be found at Reel/Frame number: 0367/0077 and was recorded on 4/3/1980.

NY1:\1491631\01\VYY701!.DOC\31688.0010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0498 5. Several attempts were made on behalf of BMCA Insulation Products Inc. to contact the parties in order to correct the error to no avail. It appears that neither the Assignor, Cantrell & Cochrane, Inc. into ITT Gwaltney Inc. nor the Assignee, ITT Continental Baking Company still exist. The correspondent on the filing, John R. Garber could not be located.

6. Other than this erroneous filing, the chain of title is accurate. B.F. Goodrich Company assigned the LEXSUCO registration to International Permalite, Inc. which later assigned its rights to GAF Insulation Products. GAF Insulation Products then changed its name to BMCA Insulation Products Inc., the current owner.

7. I am aware that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and hereby declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: May 3, 2007

William J. Davis, Esq.

Assistant Secretary & Chief Patent Officer

BMCA Insulation Products Inc.

1361 Alps Road

Wayne, NJ 07470

RECORDED: 05/03/2007